%j Dove Healthcare

Hospital Case Management and Discharge Planners, ADRC, & Other Referral Providers:
We sincerely appreciate your referrals and always look forward to hearing from you.
Effective November 30, 2023:

After Hours /

www.dovehealthcare.com

After Hours = M-F, 4:30PM-8AM

Weekend = Sat & Sun

SKILLED NURSING CENTERS Address Admissions Contact Name |Direct Phone |Cell Weekend Phone Fax - 24/7 Administrator Admin Phone
2217 Duncan Road Katie Hoppe 715-568-9770 (a Erica Salshu
Dove Healthcare - Bloomer Bloomer 54724 khoppe@dovehealthcare.com 715-568-6006  |NA nurse will assist) 715-568-9771 erica,sa\sbury@dnvgealthcare,cnm 715-520-7342
51019 Ridge View Road |Julia Zeimetz 715-597-2493 (a Ben Franks
Dove Healthcare - Osseo Osseo 54758 Julla.zeimetz@dovehealthcare.com 715-597-8905 |NA nurse will assist) 715-567-8990 benjamin franks@dovehealthcare com 612-718-0812
Dove Healthcare - Rice Lake 910 Bear Paw Avenue Lynzi Seifert, RN 715-234-2604 (a Hannah Overlien
*VA contract Rice Lake 54868 Iseifert@dovenealthcare.com 715-475-1836  |NA nurse will assist) 715-350-6665 hoverlien@dovehealthcare.com 715-896-8261
. . 715-552-1035 .
Dove Healthcare - South Eau Claire | 0-0 Mall Drive Cassie Chrystal 715-895-0035 [NA (ask for on-call |715-552-3313 | David Jacobson 715-864-5084
Eau Claire 54701 cchrystal@dovehealthcare.com R djacobson@dovehealthcare.com
social worker)
Dove Healthcare - West Eau Claire 1405 Truax Boulevard Cassie Chrystal 715-552-1030 Tricia Thatch
VA . assie Lhrysia 715-895-9035 |NA (ask for on-call |715-552-3313 | !rcia Ihatcher 715-559-2099
coniract Eau Claire 54703 cchrystal@dovenealthcare.com . fthatcher@dovehealthcare com
social worker)
Dove Healthcare - 2815 County Hwy | o )
Regional Vent Center (Chippewa Falls)| . y hwy Paula Hinrichs 715-720-2788 |NA 715-720-2788 |715-726-3855 |Jeremy Kiley 715-225-2823
ippewa Falls 54729 paula.hinrichs@dovehealthcare.com jkiley@dovehealthcare.com
*VA contract
ASSISTED LIVING RESIDENCES ~ |Address Admissions Contact Name | pirect Phone |Cell e me  |[FaX =247 |Administrator Admin Phone
Dove Healthcare - Barron Assisted 1333 Memorial Drive Lori Van Ess Hannah Overlien
Living Barron 54812 lori vaness@dovehealthcare.com 715-475-1843  |NA 715-537-1151 1715-537-1152 hoverlien@dovehealthcare.com 715-896-8261
Dove Healthcare - Bloomer Assisted Katie Kuehn _ERA Erica Salshu B9
Living (Immediate Opening as of 11/30/23) 2207 Duncan Rd kkuehn@dovehealthcare.com 715-568-2716 |NA 715-568-2716 |715-568-9772 erlca.sa\Sbury@dovr;yhealthcare.com 715-520-7342
Dove Healthcare - Osseo Assisted 51017 Ridge View Road |Jenni Lange Ben Franks
Living (immediate Opening as of 11/30/23) Osseo 54758 Jlange@dovehealthcare.com 715-597-8922 |NA 715-597-1796 |715-597-2511 benjamin franks@davehealthcare com 612-718-0812
Dove Healthcare - Orchard Hills 1403 Truax Boulevard  |Emily Gudis 715-030-6034 |715-415-5690 715-415-5699 |715-552-3049 |EMily Gudis 715-415-5699
Assisted Living (Eau Claire) Eau Claire 54703 egudis@dovehealthcare.com egudis@dovehealthcare com
Dove Healthcare - Rutledge Home 300 Bridgewater Avenue |Kena Luzinski 715-723-3093 715-456-5244 | 715-033-0043 |715-723-9272 Emily Gudis 715-415-5690

(Chippewa Falls) *"MEMORY CARE TOO*

Chippewa Falls 54729

kenarae luzinski@dovehealthcare.com

ext 144

egqudis@dovehealthcare com




